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DORCTEQ R EXCONDE
_UNIT COMVANDING ,OFEICER

1., Complaints
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2, Investigeting Officer's Notes

3, Reply to D R Lxconde's Request for Information Begarding the unit -

27 Jan 48
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Date: 20 Jan 48

SUBJECT: Information, Hequest for

7
. ¢ Type of Communication
FROM _; Mr, Doroteo R. Exconde a: ltr
BROSS REFERENCES :
FOR ACTION BY: :  SUSPENSE £ =
(File symbol only) : DATE i GONGURRENCES

6SCPU Syiﬂl;il Initial : Date

OFFICER TAK

\GW .nd initials)
1st Lt G. N. Fordren

Policy ‘Poliey -2 Reoomme 7 B

1 A ny%ﬁ : :

. (/Y %

(File Symbcl) (iction) 3 APPROVED
T0: ... FOR

MEMORANDTM FOR RECOHD
Lt Col Wallace I, Henes:
"1, Besic, ltr fr lir, Doroteo R. Exconde, dtd 15 Dec 47, requesting info

regarding a Palakaguin Unit, which he claims to have commended under Alabastro's
Blue Esgle Brigade.

2. A request for recognition of the subj unit has not been filed,

3. Subj individual informed of ebove (Par 2) and reminded of the 15

Mar 46 deadline dete for the submission: of unit claims,

L at
T Aot o

] # e fe
Concur: Capt 5. RICH&Ee
Chief, Unit Branch
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M, Dorutes Re Exconde
Ssn Pablo City, Legwma
Priliprdnes

Dear My, Excandes

This will acknowledge receipt of yowr letter, dated 15 Decenber
19&7, to Hajor Gcma. ﬂcorgc o Voore, Commanding General, requesting
Unit, whieh you claim to have comw
manded under the vnfdl commond of the ﬁl\u Bagle Brigade,

Gemeral directs that you be informed that a
ﬂaarw(h search of the files of this headquarters has failed to discloze
& request for recognition of this unit, Your request, dated 15 December
1947, mast therefore be considered as g new unit reguest for rocogni-
tion which cannot be secepted for considerstion sg 1t does not comply
with the closing date of 15 ¥arch 1946 whieh wew announced by this

re a8 the final date for the submiseion of ell wit requests
for recognition.

Farthernore, pernsil of your request hap falled to reveal any
material whioh wﬂd “justify an exception to this amnownced cleming
dates For further Information regarding this mattor 1%t is suggested
that you commmicste with your alleged commanding officer,

Sincerely,
: R E. CANTR:(:
Lt Col Wallace i Hanes: ,,"y’} v /{xzp

Basic, letter £r Mr, Doroteo R. Exconde, dtd 15 Dec 47, requesting
info regarding a Palakpaquin Unit, wich he claims %o have commended
wunder Alabastro's Blue Eagle Brigade. ira

1st Lt G N Pondren : Aﬁw

Goneur: Capt & R Gurtls "‘ JANIS
Chief, Unit Branch. | i

* £dog yowqeuey nd9sH

ous/IND/HIN g¥ usp 72

671 0 198
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‘San Pgblo City,
15 December 1947

Gen. George F. Moore,
The Commanding General
Philippines-Ryukyvs Commend,APO 707

ATTENTION: GUERRILIA AFFAIRS DIVISION
G-3 PHILRYCOM, APO 707

& i

Undersigned is the commanding officer of the guerrilla unit
called the "Palekpaquin Unit"." This unit wes originally a volun-
tary essociation of the residents of Barrio Palakpequin, City of
San Pablo, created for the purpose of fighting the Japanese invaders.
On May 15,1943 we affiliated ourselves to the PRESIDENT QUEZON'S
OWN GUERRILLAS.

During the liberation of our area, Col, Eduardo ilabastro, who
wes personglly with us enticed our unit to sever our connections 2
with the PQOG and affiliate ourselves with the BLUE BAGIE BFI‘G‘A_QQ,,K/"
(Bicol Brigede) . We accordingly submitted to Col.CAlabastroour
rosters and unit history and waited. And we have been patiently
waiting until now,

Recently, the undersigned personklly went to the Guerrills
Affairs Division, to inquire what happened to cur unit, end w
informed that our roster was not even submitted there.

The purpose of this letter is to inquire shat other remedy, if
any, is open to our mnit in order to be able to present our claim
for recognition in view of the expiration of the deadline for those
matters.

We understand thet all this is the result of our misplaced
trust in the Blve BEagle command, but we felt we h
deprived of the opportunity to present
authorities who are here to fulfill &
the American people for our loyelty to

'y
A !

Respeyc Hully yous

4
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